SCHOOL FEE POLICY 2023

School Family Levy

Technology (TL) Levy

Curriculum Levy

\$1,950 per family

\$230 per family

\$518 per child

PARENTS PLEASE NOTE:

- It is an expectation that families choose one of the four payment options listed below & that all fees & levies be paid in full by Friday 20th October 2023.
- 2. Families paying 'Lump Sum' receive a \$50.00 discount off the total of the Family, Curriculum & Technology Levy (already discounted below) & must be paid in full by Friday 17th February 2023.
- 3. All other families decide which Option below (2, 3, or 4) to pay the total of Fees & Levies. Payments can be made by cash, EFTPOS (at school office), credit card or direct debit
- 4. Option 4 is the new MACS concessional fee policy. Refer below for more details & eligibility criteria.
- 5. The Technology Levy contributes to the school's commitment to provide the best, most up-to-date technological equipment for our students. This Levy will purchase Laptops, iPads, Wi-Fi components, up-graded servers, and software for use by students and school staff.
- 6. Camp Fees (Yr. 5/6) & Swimming Fees (Preps only) need to be paid within 30 days of when billing occurs.

Option 1

By lump sum - payable (discounted amount in blue below) by Friday February 17th, 2023.

	FULL FEES	DISCOUNTED FEES	
One Child	\$ 2,698	\$ 2,648	* 1
Two Children	\$ 3,216	\$ 3,166	* Lump sum paid in full
Three Children	\$ 3,734	\$ 3,684	by Friday 17th February
Four Children	\$ 4,252	\$ 4,202	2023

Option 2

By Cash, Credit Card or EFT- Split over 3 Terms

School Account Details

BSB ~ 083347 A/C No. ~ 528922150

	By end of Term 1	By end of Term 2	By end Term 3
One Child	\$ 1,398	\$ 650	\$ 650
Two Children	\$ 1,916	\$ 650	\$ 650
Three Children	\$ 2,434	\$ 650	\$ 650
Four Children	\$ 2,952	\$ 650	\$ 650

Option 3

• Direct debits to begin Friday February 24th & to finish on Friday October 20th, 2023.

Direct Debit Options	18 Fortnightly Payments	9 Monthly Payments	
One Child	\$ 150	\$ 300	
Two Children	\$ 179	\$ 358	
Three Children	\$ 208	\$ 416	
Four Children	\$ 236	\$ 473	

Option 4 - IF ELIGIBLE

You may be eligible for discounted school fees under the newly introduced 2023 Concessional School Fee Policy (including Health Care Card holders).

CONCESSIONAL SCHOOL FEE POLICY - 2023

- 1 child family \$780 per annum
- 2 child family \$1,196 per annum
- 3+ child family \$1,560 per annum

(Excluding any camp charges)

The following families are encouraged to apply for concessional school fees as outlined in the newly introduced MACS Concessional School Fee Policy:

- Any family holding a Health Care Card and eligible for Camps, Sports, and Excursions (CSEF)
- Any family of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander heritage
- Any family experiencing severe financial hardship
- Any family holding a DVA Gold Card
- Any family identified as refugees and holding an ImmiCard
 - Families must agree to a direct debit arrangement to qualify for the concessional fee policy.
 - Families who meet one of the above criteria will be required to fill out forms in February 2023.

As always, we are a Catholic School, and it is important that all Catholic children have access to their local Parish School. If you are experiencing financial difficulties or have other circumstances that may affect your capacity to pay your school fees and levies, then please contact us to see how we can accommodate you.